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SUBJECT LAND: LLOT: 3 O
DP: 209757 O
41A DUKE STREET ‘/gx‘

FORESTVILLE @
s

NSW 2087

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: SINGLE STOREY DWELLING

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: 1la, 10a

In accordance with the procedure outlined in Clause 151 of the Envirenmental Planning and Assessment Reguiation 2000, the application for
this Final Occupation Certificate has been determined as approved.

In making this determination, I hereby certify that:
= Development Consent Na: DA2010/0203 dated 31/03/2010 Issued by Warringah Council is in force with respect to the building.

Construction Certificate No: 8000225-1 dated 17/05/2010 has been Issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building.

The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with Its cfassification under the Building Code of Australia.

« Where required, a fire safety certificate has been issued for the bullding.

= Where required, a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered.

g

DOCUMENTS ACCOMPANYING THE APPLICATION:

Record of Mandatory Inspections

Certificate of Installation of BASIX Certificate Reguirements
Certificate of Insulation

Certlficate of Structural Adequacy for Piers & Slab

Final Identification Survey

Manufacturers Certificate for Glazing (Shower Screens)

Pest Control Certificate
Plumbing B Drainage Certificate -y
Smoke Detectors Installation Certificate PL—-U"—-‘ LY Jtenl WL
Stormwater Drainage Diagram WARRINGAH COUNCIL
Waterproofing Installation Certificate
73 SEP Iim
MAIL BROOM

20/9fy

“E_Sa‘t,/e: ’of Certificate
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RECORD OF oo b
MANDATORY  Zidiictocnos
INSPECTIONS

LOCAL

Development Construction
Consent Number: DA2010/0203 Certificate Number: 8000225

Our Reference: 8000225

Subject Land: Lot: 3 D.P.: 209757
41A Duke Street
FORESTVILLE NSW 2087

|
In accordance with the requirements of Clause 151(2)(d) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulations 2000,
this document is to serve as a record of the "critical stage inspections” carried out in relation to the development. Schedule

"A" includes all inspections referred to in Clause 151(2){(d){i - ili} of the Regulations.

This documentatlon is to accompany any Occupation Certificate issued in relation to this development but is not to be
misconstrued as a Comphiance Certififcate. Stould additional information be required in relation to this matier, please contact

the undersigned during normal business hours.

SCHEDULE "A"

Date of Inspection Type of Inspection Result Accredited Certifier
19/07/2010 Pier Inspection Compliance Certificate Rafeletos‘Zanuttini
BPB 0455
22/07/2010 Slab Inspection Compliance Certificate Rafeletos‘Zanuttini
BPB 045§
2/08/2010 Stormwater Inspection Satisfactory (Minor issues) Sam Pratt
BPB0732|
7/10/2010 Frameweork inspection Satisfactory (Minor issues) Sam Pratt
BPBQ732
20/10/2010 Wet Area inspection Satisfactory e Sam Prait
BPBQ732
2211212010 Final {Preliminary) Inspection Defective Sam Pratt
BPBQ732
23/02/2011 Reinspection (Final Preliminary Satisfactory {Minor issues) Sam Pratt
Inspection) . BPB0O732
22/09/2011 Final Inspection Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB0O732

v

“eadrare |

Accredited Certifier
Building Professionals Board

BPBO732 /@ //I

Date Page 1 of 1
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A division of the Department of Finance & Serv

1 Prince Albert R4
Sydney HNSW 2000
Ph 1300 052 637
Fax (02} 9233 4357

NEZHDEH OHANIAN
www,lpl.nsw.gov.au

41A DUKE ST
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O Date: 16/9/2011_
REGISTRATION NOT%

THE UNDERMENTICONED DEALING (S} WERE REGISTERED/RECORDED OQG/S/Z 011

DEALING NUMBERS: AG503068 RV
AG50306% PC

LODGMENT INVOICE NUMBER: C117361 ' |
. 1
LODGING PARTY REFERENCE: --

'TITLE REFERENCE(S): 3/209757

REGISTRAR GENERAL




Ibrahim Stormwater Consultants

ABN: 37 116 185 516
Att: Gabrielle Pritchard
Eden Brae Homes
Level 2, Nexus Building, Norwest Business Park
4 Columbia Court
Baulkham Hills NSW 2153

10th of February 2011, Job Ref: E2317-13011

INTERIM STORMWATER _CERTIFICATION

RE: PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
AT 41A DUKE STREET
FORESTVILLE
For MR OHANIAN & MRS SARKISIAN

The site was inspected on the 9th of February 2011, and the external visible pits, and
stormwater system requirements have been checked and partially comply with the approved
details on drawing E2317-13011 Sheets | to 2. dated 15-1-10, (subject to the
variations/exclusions listed below), and submitted Works - As - Executed Plan prepared by
Bradley Edward of Isurvey P/L.

The placing of the pipes, and pits has not been supervised and any charged systems have not
been tested, however we are satisfied that the work when completed in accordance with good
workmanship, and essential ongoing maintenance will be satisfactory.

This certification is prepared in respect of the D.A. conditions pertaining to the OSD
stormwater system only. (All re-use components to be certified by plumber). RE-
INSPECTION REQUIRED TO ISSUE FINAL STORMWATER CERTIFICATION,
SUBJECT TO DA CONSENT NOT REQUIRING ACCREDITED CERTIFIER TO DO SO.

Variations/Exclusions:
1 Minor level changes insignificant.

2 Cleaning eye to charged system not visible,

3 Owner is responsible to ensure external ground levels maintain 150mm
clearance to finished floor level of house when landscaping completed.

4 OSD Marker plate to be installed.

5 Plumber drainage diagram and certification to be provided.

6 Driveway and Grated drain to driveway to be constructed.

Yours faithfully,

Per Iérahim Stormwater Consultants

Mark Ibrahim

B.E. Hons, M.1L.LE. Aust.,

This is only an interim design certificate and is not a Part 4A certificate, as only a consent autherity,
the council or an accredited certifier can issue such.

Office: Suite 25, 15 Terminrus Street Castle Hill NSW 2154
Mail: P.O. Box 400 Cherrybrook NSW 2126
Ph: 02 9980 5515 Fax: 02 9980 6114



STORMWATER LAYOUT NQOTES
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Unit 16/429 The Boulevarde, KIRRAWEE NSW 2232

ABN 54 122 605 636, )
SURVEYING & DEVELOPMENT
| l R \ /- E I CONSULTANTS

your total surveymg solution Telephone: {02)-9545 7447  Facsimile: (02} 9521 6315

Email Address: mail@isurvey.net.au

21 July 2010

Eden Brae Homes Pty Ltd
PO Box 7210
BAULKHAM HILLS BUSINESS PARK NSW 2153

Attention:-Ms Chloe Loveridge

Land atForestville

Local Govemnment Area Warringah

Parish of Manly Cove

County of Cumberand

with a frontage.to Duke Strest.

being Lot 3 in' Deposited Plan 209757

and being the whole.of the fand contained in

Qur Ref: 1580
YourRef: 0013011 OHANIAN/SARKISIAN'

Certificate-of Title Folio Identifier 3/209757 dated-30/06/09 at 1:00pm

Survey

In actordarice with-your instructions; we have undertaken a survey to determine the focation in respectioithe
boundaries and the height in relation to the bench mark found adjacent to the site:of the timber formwork for-

identification andfor-building:purposes.

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act

Offsets froimithe timber formiwork 16 the bouridaries are as shown upon the-sketch.

Encumbrances

Upon.examination of the aforementioned Certrﬁcate of Title, | find that the propenty is affected by the: followmg

easements, covenants-and restriction(s):
-NIL-

Yours faithfully

_ Jace Thomg on
Regis
“~tdentifieation NO 1827
ZAFOrmwortM S80FW. doc:

1ol
Copyright ISURVEY Pty Ltd 2009
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(SURVEY

Your total sarveying solmtion
ABN 54 122.605 636
167429 THE BOULEVARDE, KIRRAWEE NSW 2232
t/9 —'PO Box 559, SUTHERLAND NSW 1499
PH{02) 9521 BoBB FAX (02} 9521 6315 MOB 0418 477 343
Email: mail@isurvey.net.au

PLAN SHOWING THE POSITION & HEIGHTS. OF THE

EXISTING COTTAGE IN-RELATION TO THE BOUNDARIES &

ADJACENT BENCH MARK OVER LOT 3 IN DP209757
KNOWN AS No.41A DUKE STREET,FORES TV
JOB-NO: 1580 SCALE 1:200° -~ ¥~ *

DATE OF SURVEY: 13.10.10 \ \ JACE THOMAS B
YOUR REF: 0013071 OHANIAN & SARKISIAN ““REGISTERED.ZURY

—




ABN 54 122 605 636 :
SURVEYING & DEVELOPMENT
U RV EY CONSULTANTS
Unit 16/429 The Boulevarde, KIRRAWEE NSW-2232

}’Olll' total sur VCYlIlg SOhlthIl Telephone: (02) 9521-8088 Facsimile: (02) 95216315
Email Address: mail@igurvey.net.au

13 October 2010 Our Ref: 1580
: Your Ref: 0013011 OHANIAN & SARKISIAN

Eden Brae Homes Pty Ltd
PO Box 7210
BAULKHAM HILLS BUSINESS PARK NSW 2153

Attention; Ms Chloe Loveridge

Land at Forestville

Local Government Area Warmingah

Parish of Manly Cove

County of Cumberland

with frontage to Duke Street

being Lot 3 iniDeposited Plan 209757

and being the:whole of the land contained in

Certificate of Title Folio ldentifier 3/208757 dated 30/06/09:at 1:00pm

Survey

In accordance with your instructions to provide a survey for the purpose.of supporting a Building Certificate {Section
149A Environment Planning & Assessment Act) Application, we have attended the site-and have located the position
of a'single.storey brick cottage roofed with tiles as shown on'the attached:sKetch: In addition we have determined the
heights of the.finish ﬂoors and ridge in. refation to the bench mark found adjacent o the'site:as shown on the attached
sketch.

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act
Offsets from'the.walls-and overhangs'to the-boundaries are:as showniupon:the attachied sketch

Encumbrances
Upon examination of the aforementioned Certificate of Title; | find that the property is. aﬁected iby the following
easements, covenants and restriction(s):

-NIL-

Identifi cat:on No 1827

Z4Formesndi SBOFN: E8 doc

1012
Copyright GISURVEY Pty Ltd 2010



PLEASE NOTE:

THE PROPOSED COTTAGE LOCATION IN RELATION TO THE BOUNDARIES HAS BEEN
BASED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SUPPLIED 8Y EDEN BRAE HOMES PTY LTD

OB Wor A5 , AMVENOMENT: ISSLX G , DATED: 11.12.49
ALL CLEARANCES AND BUILDING DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BE CHECKED AGAINST

G

APPROVED CONSTRUCTION ISSUE PLANS PRIOR TO THE (OMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.
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ISURVEY

your total surveying solution
ABN 54 122 605 635
16/429 THE BOULEVARDE, KIRRAWEE NSW 2232
/o - PO Box 559, SUTHERLAND NSW 1439

PH [02] 3565 487 FAX (02} 95216315 MOB 0418 477 341
Email: mait@isurvey.net.av

STREET

PLAN SHOWING THE POSITION & HEIGHT OF THE TIMBER.
FORMWORK FOR THE PROPOSED COTTAGE

OVER LOT 3 IN DP209757

KNOWN AS No.41A DUKE STREET, FORE

KE STREET, FOREST)
JOB NO: 1580 SCALE 1: 200 7

DATE OF SURVEY: 21.07.10
YOUR REF: 0013011 OHANIAN 3 SARKISIAN




PLEASE NOTE:

THE PROPOSED COTTAGE LOCATION IN RELATION TO THE BOUNDARIES HAS BEEN
BASED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SUPPLIED BY EDEN BRAE HOMES PTY LTD

JOB No: AWST3 , AHEWDMENT; ISSUE &, DATED: 17.12.09

ALL CLEARANCES AND BUILDING DIMENSIONS: SHOWH ARE TO BE CHECKED AGAINST

L, (BoRVE-=" |

APPROVED CONSTRUCTION 1SSUE PLANS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.
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OVER LOT 3 IN DP2097

KNOWN AS. No.41A DUKE STREET,

SCALE 1:200




SARITLE QOO

WATERPROOFING INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

LICENCE NO'S: NSW (121176C, 308325) QLD (728754, 728321} SA (189721, 200038}

DATE OF ISSUE
22 October.2010
CERTIFICATE NUMBER

25293

ADDRESS

Lot 3 (41A) Duke Street
F@RESTVILLE N SW 2087

- BUILDER
”' h '; - '
Eden Brae Homes
\ o
This certificate is to acknow!edge the instalfation of Waterpmof ng Systems in the above hamed

property. The areas of. coverage. and the waterproofing methods & products used in the wet
areas of the propen‘y are in accordance wrth the Austrahen .‘St‘:-nfidan:nr 3740 (AS 3740).

The areas of coverage and the waterproof:ng methods & products used-in non wet areas of the
property {e.g. balcomes) are m accordance w.rth the Building Code o Ry

|
|

Muitiskill uses CS!RO approved and ASAVZ 4858fcomphant products mcl ] ng Novaglass Polibit
Bituminous Membrane and Sealex LF25 Acryhc L.'qurd Membrane

//’
Frank Fryer Darren Fryer
Chairman (Licence Holder) Managing Director

Multiskill Piy Lid + PH: 1300 MSKILL {1300 675 455) + FAX: 1300875466 « EMAIL: info@muldskii com.ay
PO Box 1493, Mudgeeraba QLD 4213« Unit 9/ 30 Mudgeeraba Rd, Mudgeeraba QLD 4212 « ABN 98 672 224 283
hote: This document dees nal seive as @ warrenhiy for the msiefislion Pleese refer io the Wasrraniy Carlifizale for warranty dataifs.




WARRANTY CERTIFICATE

This certifies that the waterproofing system installed by Multiskill Pty Ltd at the address stated below is guaranteed for a period of ten
(10) years from the date of handover, subject to the terms & conditions set out on the reverse side of this certificate.

DATE OF 1S5UE

22 October 2010

ADDRESS

Lot 3 (41A) Duke Street
FORESTVILLE NSW 2087

Frank Fryer Darren Fryer
ﬁé - Chairman (Licence Holder) Managing Director
%&:

ﬁ ‘

b h PH: 1300 MSKILL (1300 675 455) + FAX: 1300 675 456
bl i e EMAIL info@multiskill.com.au « PO Box 1483, Mudgearaba QLD 4213
#138589 Unit 8 / 30 Mudgeeraba Rd, Mudgeerzba QLD 4213 + ABN 98 072 224 282




MULTISKILL PTY LTD WARRANTY - TERMS & CONDITIONS

This warranty 18 subject to all of the terms & conditions listed
below. The provisions of this warranty shall be interpreted and
govemned pursuant to the laws of Australta and the State in
which the installation was carried out. This warranty is valid only
in Australia.

1. Definitions

For the purposes of this warranty:

« The “Property” means the building at the address
identified on this certificate.

+  The “Owner” means the registered legal owner(s) or
authorised representative of the owner(s) of the Property,
such as the Builder contracted to construct the Property,

v+ The “Intended Purpose” means the reguirements of a
residential waterproofing system, as defined by the AS
3740 - 2004 Waterproofing of wet areas within
residential buildings.

2. Scope of the Warranty

This ceruficate warrants {0 the Owner of the Property that the
waterprogfing system installed by Muitiskill Pty Ltd in the wet
areas of the Property i5 free from defects in malerials or
workmanship and will perform the Intended Purpose, when
subject to normal use, for a period of ten (10) years from the
date of handover.

Multiskili Pty Ltd's obligation under this warranty shall be to:

a} Rapair and / of replace, at their discretion, any defective
material and / or defective workmanship at no cost to the
Qwner, and / or

b) Reimburse the Owner for any expense(s) incurted by the
Owner for the rectification of:

i.Damage to the building structure caused by defective
material and / or workmanship cf the waterproofing
system;

ii.Modifications carried out by Multiskill Pty Ltd during
the fepair ang § of feplacement of the defeclive
waterproofing system, such as the removal of liles.

Under the terms of this warranty, Myltiskill Pty Ltd shalt not
accept liability for any incidental, consequential or punitive
damages arising from the use, loss of use or failure of a

Multiskill Pty Ltd waterprocfing system, including but not limited
to:
a) Lost income, profits, property value or sales;
by Injury or damage to person or property;
¢} Structural or other damage not directly related to the
defective waterpreofing system;
d) Any other incidental, consequential or punitive damage or
loss.

In any case where a repair and / or replacement of any or all of
the defective waterproofing system has been carried out by an
authorised and approved Multiskill agent, the original warranty
issued at the time of installatien shall continue to apply for the
remainder of the warranty term and no additional, replacement
or extended warranty shall apply.or be issued.

The warranty herein is expressly in lieu of any and all other
warranties, expressed or implied. Any expressed or implied
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose is
excluded from this transaction and shall not zpply.

3. Warranty Exclusions and Limitations

The warranty herein does not apply, and Multiskill Piy Lid
makes no warranties, express of implied, with respect to:

a) The waterproofing system installed in any Property which
after instailation has been repaired or altered by anyone
other than has been authorised and approved by Multiskil!
Pty Ltd, unless, in Multiskili Pty Ltd's sole and reascnable
opinion, such modifications are in no way responsible for
the condition cemplained of.

by Damage or malfunction caused by flooding (natural of
otherwise) or savere weather conditions including but not
limited to cyclone, hurricane, tornado, severe
thunderstorm, lightening strike, or any other natural
weather events causing the waterprogfing system to
endure conditions outside the scope of normal use.

c) The waterproofing system installed in any Propery which
is determined to have been plerced, torn or ctherwise
damaged after installation causing failure of the
waterprocfing system that is not a result of defective
materials or workmanship.

d) The waterproofing system installed in any Property in
which any surrounding materials, including but not timited

1o tiles,_tiling-systems, -bath,-bath-frame,-floor- wastes:

fittings etc are removed, damaged or otherwise allered

unless, in Multiskilt Pty Ltd's sole and reasonable opinion,
such modifications are in no way responsible for the
condition complained of.

e} The waterproofing system installed in any Property which
has been used for any purpose other than that which is
considered by Multiskill Pty Ltd to be reasonable use.

f)y Any defects or faults reported to Muitiskill Pty Lig later
than sixty (60) days after the Qwner becomes aware of
any alleged waterproofing defect or failure.

g) The waterproofing system installed in any Property which
has not been built according to the specifications supplied
o Multiskill Pty Ltd and / or does not meet State and
National building requirements and / or has not been
constructed by a licenced and qualified builder.

ny Any waterproofing systern where the cause of the defect
or failure is deemed to be the resuit of anything other than
a defect in materials or workmanship, as reasaonably
determined by an assessment conducted by an approved
Multiskiil Pty Lid agent.

4. Making a Claim

To make a claim under the terms of this warranty the Owner
shall:

a)  Notify Multiskill Pty Ltd of the alleged defect no later
than sixty (80) days after the Owner becomes aware
of any alleged waterproofing defect or failure.

b) Present in conjunction with the claim a copy of the
Multiskil Pty Lid Water Proafing Instaliation
Certificate and Warranty Certificate.

c} Make themself avaifable within 2 reasonable time
frame and alow Multiskill Pty Lid or an approved third
party the opporfunity to inspect and assess the
alleged defect before commencing any repairs or
alterations to the alleged defective area.

d} Where the defect is determined to be cavered ypder
the terms of this warranty, make themseil available
within a reasonable time frame and allow Multiskill
Pty Lid or an approved third party access to the
Property 1o repair and / or replace the defective
waterproofing.

Where a defect or failure is determined not to be covered by
this warranty, the Owner will be provided with a guote by

— —-Multiskid-to perform rectification works and it is at the Gwner's
discretion to accept of decline this quote.




RAFELETOS LANUTTIN

Pty Lid
ABN 35 079 047 486
Levet 2, 103 Vanessa St. Telephone : (02) 9554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile : {02) 9554 8764

DATE Monday, 19 July 2010

OUR REFERENCE  32615EB

YOUR REFERENCE OHANIAN/SARKISIAN

JOB LOCATION LOT 3 NO. 41A DUKE STREET FORESTVILLE

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an inspection of the pier holes was undertaken at the above mentioned
site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The piers have generally been placed in accordance with the current engineers details.

Yours Faithfully

David Zanuttini

B.E. M.I.LE. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 admin@rafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates
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RAFELETOS ¢ ZAnuTTIn!

Pty Ltd
6‘4,00
ABN 35 079 047 485
Level 2, 103 Vanessa St. Telephone : (02) 9554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 " Facsimile : (02) 9554 9764
DATE Thursday, 22 July 2010

OUR REFERENCE  32615EB
YOUR REFERENCE OHANIAN/SARKISIAN
JOB LOCATION LOT 3 NO. 41A DUKE STREET FORESTVILLE

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an inspection of the sfab reinforcement was undertaken at the above
mentioned site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The slab has been constructed and the reinforcement placed generally in accordance with the
current engineers details.

Yours Faithfully

X

David Zanuttini
B.E. M.LE. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 adming@rafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates
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2/38 Brookhollow Avenue, Norwest Business Park,
Bauvlkham Hills NSW 2153
PO Box 7210, Baulkham Hills Business Park NSW 2153

eden brae homes pty limited Phone: 02 9680 6900 Fax: 02 9680 6999
—————e A S-S 05 - A4S0
Works Compliance
Client O'HANMAN B SALKISVAN. b number OORON

Property (Lot) ?D Street. H! A Doviesgvee &+ Fole STUILLE ASW) 208 ]

1, Roberl Webb, Licence Number: 92614C of 106 Coburg Road tocaled at Wilberiarce NSV 2756,
do hereby certify that the following works have been installed to camply with Cauncil requirements, Austlralian

i
Standards and in accordance with the DA consent, relevant Basix Assessment Cert No. 2—860 —[ H S

tender and purchase orders for the above-mentioned development (please tick which items are relevant):

2000

Rainwater Tank Instaliation (piease list capacity)

55

Rainwater Tank Runoff {please list)

Rainwater Tank Connections {please tick)

wcC
Washing Machine E{
Outdoor Tap E/

‘3AAA rated fi xtures throughout (taps, shower heads, duat flush WC's)

Litres

m2

vl
s
v

Hot Water System Installation {please specify type) C’\ [A) \ M‘Ehz\"\ JQV\QQUS Sk

Active Heating / Cooling Systems {please specify) % ﬁév-g" A
EER d :
Size LA T
- Ty 7t
Made Bl

Appliances (please specify)

Caoktop @/ Q [N

Oven v CleckiC
Range hood E{ .. Ele c by
Comments

——

Date

/////I
/4
Signature W

Date works completed on site
Contact Number 0415 251 660




PLEASE NOTE:

THE PROPOSED COTYAGE LOCATION iN RELATION TO THE BOUNDARIES HAS BEEM
BASED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SUPPLIED BY EDEN BRAE HOMES PTY LTD

l-—"'
ALL ELEARANCES AND BUILDING DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BE CHECKED AGAINST r A @

APPROVED CONSTRUCTION ISSUE PLANS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

JOB Nox Ate513 , AMENDMENT) ISSUE G , DATED: 17.12.09
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your total sarveying sohutien

ABN Sk 122 505 636
167629 TKE BOULEY ARDE, KIRRAWEE NSW 2232
t/o - PO Box 559, SUTHERLAND NSW 143%
PH (02) 9545 TLAT FAX {02) 9521 6315 MOB 0418 477 3%1
Email: mail@isurvey.net.av

STREET

PLAN SHOWING THE MARKS PLACED TO DEFINE THE
POSITION OF THE PROPOSED COTTAGE
OVER LOT 3 IN DP209757
KNOWN AS No.41A DUKE STREET, FORESTVILLE

JOB NO: 1580 SCALE1:200 oo

DATE OF SURVEY: 28.06.10 JACE THOMAS PEARSON
YOUR REF: DHANIAN & SARKISIAN 0013011 REGISTERED SURVEYOR




Bradford

for smarter environments

o)

This is to cerlify that Bradford™ Insulation product has been installed at:

adaress LOT 3 (41A) DUKE STREET FORESTVILLE

{*the Premises”)

Date of instaliation: Ceiling /Roof 11.12.10

walls 12.10.10

Floor

Material R-Vatue

Product Installed:

Celling/Roof

Wall Floor

Bradford Gold Insulation R3.5

R2.0

Bracford Gold HP Insulaticn

Bradforg SoundScreen™
Bradford Optime™ Sub-Floor insulation
[Bradford EnviroSeal™** [Yes/No}

CSR Suliging Products Limited ACN 008631356 ("Bradford”) warrants

that Bradford™ Goid, 8radford™ Gold HP, Bradford SoundSereen™ and

Bradfora Optima®™ Sub-Floor Insulation installed at the Premises will meet

the following standards for the life of your home* pravided they are not

disturbed after instatlation:

1. Achigvg optimum fire resistance performance of four zeros when
tesled n accordance with Australian Standaid 1530 part 3 of 1599

2. 9z glecyically nonconduciive. alietgy hee, Wilt not pack down, fol.
support mould or deteriorate.

3. Achieve the stated thermal resistances [R-Values) in accordance with
AS/NZSAB59.1.

=*Bradfard EnviroSeat™ is warranted by Bradlerd for 10 years from
the date of installation.

Othes than ag et out abgve, the Lifetime Warranty is in subsutution for and
1o the exciusion of Bil pther fAghts and remedies (it any) including llabliity for
personal injury, property damage, loss of profits, savings or apportunity or
spetial tr consequeniiah Yoss, however caused Of BASING.

Certain legisiztion, including the Trade Practices Act 1974 (Cth), may imply
wananties or conditions or impese obligations upon Bradford that cannot
e extludes, restricted or modified or tannot be sxcluded, restricted or
modified except to a limited extent. This warranty musl be read subject 16
thosa stalitory provisions.

Ray Thompson

Group Marketing Manager
Bradford Insulation Group
CSR Bullding Products Limited
ABN 55 008 631 356

H these statutery provisions apply, to the exlent to which Bradford is able

o o 2o, Its liability under those provisions will be timited, at its option, 107

{a) the replacement of the goads, resupply of the services, ar supply of
equivglent goods or services:

{b) the payment of the cast of replacing the gaods or supplying the services
again, o1 acquiring equivaten! geod or services;

(¢} the repair of the goods: or

{d) the payment of the cost of having the goods repaired.

HEALTH ang SAFETY INFORMATION

Infarmation en heatth risks and safe handling of vur products fs displayed
on the packaging and;/ or the docouMENLaUaN Accampanying theom.
Additianal information is listed In product Material Sajaty Data Sheets
available from your regiona? Bradford insulation office or on our website
www.bradfordinsulation.com. au.

_'The ilfe of the home is \aken by Bradiord to be 70 years from the date of produet
installation, for tha pupose of this wacranty




RAFELETOS LANUTTIN

Pty Lid
ABN 35 079 (47 466
Level 2, 103 Vanessa SL. Telephone : ((02) 9554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile : (02) 9554 9764
DATE Thursday, 22 July 2010

OUR REFERENCE  32615EB
YOUR REFERENCE OHANIAN/SARKISIAN
JOB LOCATION LOT 3 NO. 41A DUKE STREET FORESTVILLE

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an inspection of the stab reinforcement was undertaken at the above
mentioned site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The slab has been constructed and the reinforcement placed generally in accordance with the
current engineers details.

Yours Faithfully

& N

David Zanuttini
B.E. M.LE. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 admin@rafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates




RAFELETOS L ANUTTIN

Pty Ltd
ABN 35 079047 466
Level 2, 103 Vanessa St. Telephone : (02) 9554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile : (02) 8534 9764
I
DATE Monday, 19 July 2010
OUR REFERENCE 32615EB
YOUR REFERENCE OHANIAN/SARKISIAN
JOB LOCATION LOT 3 NO. 41A DUKE STREET FORESTVILLE

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an inspection of the pier holes was undertaken at the above mentioned
site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The piers have generally been placed in accordance with the current engineers details.

Yours Faithfully

@M@@

David Zanuttini
B.E. M.LE. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 admin@erafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates
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BEASLEY, WILSON & CO PTY LTD
' A.B.N. 75 079 083 275

TRADING AS
QUIKLEC ELECTRICAL SERVICES

PO BOX 3377 Ph: (02) 43 889 266
Tuggerah NSW 2259 Fx: (02) 43 889 233

SMOKE ALARM CERTIFICATE

TO:  Eden Brae Homes

RE: Lot 3, 41A Duke Street, Forestville

This is to certify that the smoke detectors that have been installed at the above
address have been done in compliance with the Australian Standard AS3786-1993.
({Incorporating Amendment no's 1, 2, 3 & 4) They are assessed for compliance with
sections 2 & 4 and tested in accordance with table 5.1, and satisfy the performance
reguirements of section 3.

The smoke detectors are on a self-contained typ:e. and comply with 3.72 of the BCA.
Type of System: New

. Product/Model number: PDL- SD100

Number of Smoke Detectors: 2

All detectors have been installed in the locations as marked in the council approved
plans.

Date of installation and testing: 06.12.10

Tested by: Scott Wilson
Yours Faithfully

Moo vaedido o

Quiklec Electrical Services




[ A
STEGBAR  Clwian.

A JELD'WEN Company

Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Ply Lid certifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashback or glass wardrobe doo'r
supplied to.

Address; L3 41 ADUKE 8T FORESTVILLE NSW 2087

Order No: | 97887 Customer PO: Invoice No:8860119265

Delivery Date 141210

complies with the Australian Standard AS1288 - 2006 (Glass in building - selection and installation).

Stegbar Representative. Date.

// L 1412110
Vi

I VoL
~ofy L ‘J L
FAREIR



. Test Notification / Certificate of Compliance with the NSW Gas Supply (Safé_ty-a'n&: I
Yatwork Management) Regulation, AS 5601 and the Network Operator’s gasfitting rules

No. A O O 8 4 8 6 instakation of Reticutated Gas & Assotiated Equipment Customér‘ Copy B

e P Wl

DL R T

Work Performed On_ | | eak Test Notification :
i The installation has been tested and Is Safe to conrect to the network -~ .
N ar Service ! .
OwnerfOccupier o m MG Consum l Eﬁsafe to connect ta the network - .
Faulls identified =
Job Address L+ 3 41 A D te Meter Set
' R ] Tested by T’ Logils Employad by gkl 3 Date 2-“1 }I‘_r:
S+ . f-:ot"ef"}’vl the Customer Plping Licensee to complete the declaration below 4=/ ker
i I have Instailed / tested the foliowing equipment / appliance/s:
gummary of work performed (mark E for existing and N joLnew Installation)
. ) ] Cooker |B€;°k109 ] wall Oven ,
_Lonne ¢t 3 SesH C‘\Qf..“)l INCe & [ Continuous HWS [ Storaigs HWS : [ Ges Boosted Solar st .
as e o LS _{_(- o ‘ 3 Poclispa Heater [ oueted Heating/Central Heating [ Fued Space Ha:-;lan B é
- ! A BajonetFiting L Log Fire [ esa Sy
Gas Mater No. [Goation on Site | [ Otfer(specity T Other fspecity O 1ype B sbptencs (spaclfy) ,ff
Meter e -
Detalls [ ] Existing Gas Customer . CUSTOMER TYPE A
o D New Gés Conngction E/Nfsw Home [} industrial D Commercial "'i_,
ITI(EIE I\Jb]ﬂl Hdgkl | l I l Ll 1 | ‘ l l I | I I l l_] hereby carhry that the gasfitting work detailed above has A E

been carried.out by me, or on my behalf, in accordanca with the gas lnstailatlon code (AS 5601) or the epprepriate Australian standards. | further
: cemfy that-all tests required by these codes have been carned out.

Licensee's Signature T wﬁeé ‘ Llcence No... IS A 4-C Date = [ 12l
- Address... tol Go!:;ugrq ‘Qd L‘-’”‘b‘?{‘@rm BRI ‘ Telephons No 4,5—?5!4-@“?

T

_ This copy to be gwen to.the owner of the: gas mstal!atlon as soon a5 the job has been completed
§ _Prmted for and. dlstrlbuted by GA' EN,‘COM : BN 70 500 134 66 fhcne‘e402080355 or 04074.9952@ ' g S /

LE o
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L

¥ SOUTH WALES N Owner’s Copy

i

%ounupmpenym ate No. E 2-‘74_3 g« e 6

2 EE'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE _ _
Bk—il I h 6 lgT I ] J lJCEI\Esi‘orEF'Slu(-r;nbing and Drainage Work Serial No E 5 0 864}5=

Please supply requested information fully and neatly to ensure the prompt issue of the permnit

PROPERTY: & OWNER:DETAILS

House No . Lot No Stroet Suburb ‘ -
|4 A | (2 ] [Deke <t | | Focesho e ]
Municipaiily/Shire Posteade Naarest Cross Street :I
Crwner's hame Fult Address
LOrhaniam ' | [Ls Dok i forestoiiic !
LICENSEE!S 'DETAILS : :
Full Name Address tor Nolices . Phone No.
19 @ ks o ( ok or e dd Lo Do by [OAT S 6.6
Chalified Supervisor No. Expiry Date Contractor/Company/Partnership Licence No. - Ex;ﬂr?y Dato
' []
1177 55 S I [ b/ RS2 _I ’ V2l P —l " A.. /15
‘W ' LMETER:DETAILS:
Size of Drilling/MNg. Size of pipgwork Main to Mater Main Size-Size ol Taes to be cut into Main Size ot Valve
Lo 1 [ == | or
Reterence No. Size of Meter Mater No. Drilling Date/Time Office lssued from
| I 1 1 ] |
Fult Description of Work/Affixed meter or returned Meter and List the Mumber of Fitlings to be ; —
Connected: ' o : B o =]
- o |2 B |se 58|88, 20
p= o) @ O De 2 &
»  Carry out work Of Water SUDPHY ... «.....oimiiveiiir et e ) o .E awn g¥sl D5Ee
£ og Ew E & c T ®© ;:Z_'r_g_m
= Instail frrigatfon system ... = 5 | FF 29| E0= gex?
| i 3 e loe || O
"+ On-sile waler services where a reticulated waler suppiy is installed ...
. . D W.C !
* InstalifCommission/Maintenance of Thermostatic Mixing Vaklve ... Basin i
=" Draw waijer from Water Ulilities supply, standpipe or sell watersodrawn ...................... D Bath ‘
. D Shawer \
* insiall, aller, disconnec) or remove a meled connecled 10 service Pipe...... ... Kitchen |
Laundry |
* Install, aller, disconnect or remove a backHow prevention device Other ‘
{Specify}
D CONTAINMENT D ZONME D INDIVIDUAL Irigation ‘
. System
WORK.OF SANITARY:PLUMBING/DRAINAGE ‘A
Give full description of work and ilst the number of filtings to be connected Fittings to be Number A
* Carry out work of sanitary plumbingidrainage ........ DUUUUTUT U TP B/‘ Connected Existing proposed
W.C N
*  Carry cut work of Stormwalter rainage ..o..o.oooceeieviacioiiiencrens et e EI Basin k3
. Bath ]
*  Commeclion 10 SBWEr ... i e e e D Shower -
* Sewer DISCONNGCHIAN L« ovuy viiis e re e es e e e e e ta e e et s et e D Kitchen i
| Laundry !
*  Coanection 10 Stormwalter SYSIem ........vi e Other
{Specify)
* Camyout Trade Waste Work.. ... i i e it e e [:I
Trade Wasia Permit Number
Date Fee Paid Amount Receipt No. Building Fee Receipt No.
Coodid ) {3 i | ] ]
Authorising Officer OfficefAgency Orainage No/Date
R AR
Date of Commencement of Wark Estimated Date of Completion Signature of Contractor
[ S22 L S i O, CorelL, [
------------------------------------------------------------------------- e e R e e e e B e e e T e e e T e T S =
1. I respect of authorised work carried out by me al the abovementioned property T certify that: T o
(i) The work has been completed in accordance with the Permit issued, or deemed given by the Local Authority: Coe
(it}  The work has been instzlled using only authorised pipes, fittings and fixtures;
(iii) The comp]cled work has been tested as required by the tocal Authority and has passed such test;
{iv} In my opinion the work complies with the relevant Locat Authorities Act, By-Laws and Codes of practice;
{v) Meter No. that was fixed;
(vi) The work was comp!eled [+]: RN R ST
2. | any defect is found in the work cnmcd out by me wnhm E pennd of twelve {12) morths or within the time specified by Local Authorities. from the date of completion, aad the
Local Authorities [nspector for Plumbing end Drainage certifies that in his opinion the defect is due 10 faully workmanship or defective matezials, then [ undertake to rectify such
work at my sole expense; il su directed by the Local Authorities Inspector/or any lime specified by the Local Authotity.
This copy is to be forwarded to the owner/Agent within two (2) working days of being completed
Signature of Goniraciar | L-ares% 2712710




Bradford™

for smarler environmenis

~ Bradford Hofiie Insulation

This is to certify that Bradford™ Insulation product has been instalied at:

Address  LOT 3 (41A) DUKE STREET FORESTVILLE

(“the Premi "}

Date of Installation:

Ceiling/Roof 11.12.10

wans  12.10.10

Floor

Material R-Value

| Product Installed:

Ceiling/Roof

Wall Floor

Bradford Gold Insulation

R3.5

R2.0

Bradford Gold HP Insulation

Bradford SoundScreen™
Bradford Optimo™ Sub-Floor Insulation
Bradford EnviroSeal™** [Yes/No)

CSR Building Products Limited ACN G0OB631356 (“Bradford”) warrants

that Bradford™ Gold, Bradford™ Golg HP, Bradford SoundScreen™ and

Bradford ©ptimo™ Sub-Floor Insulation installed at the Premises will meet

the foliowing standards for the tife of your home* provided they are not

disturbed after Installation:

1. Achieve optimum fire resistance performance of four zeros when
tested in accordance with Aygyralian Standard 1530 part 3 of 1999

2. Be electrically non-conductive, allergy free, wilt not pack down, rot,
support moulc or deterarate,

3. Achieve the stated thermal rasistances (R-Values) in accordance with
AS/NZS4859.1.

**Bradiord EnviroSeal™ is warranted by Bradford for 10 years from
the date of installation.

Other than as set out above, the Lifetime Warranty is in substitution for and
to the exclusion of all ather rights and remedies (if any) Including liability for
personal injury, property damage, loss of profits, savings of opporiunity or
special or consequential l0ss, however caused or arising.

Certain legistation. including the Trade Practices Act 1974 (Cth), may imply
warranties or conditions or Impose abligations upon Bradford that cannot
be excluded, restricted or madifiad or cannot be excluded, restricted or
madified except Lo a limited extént, This warranty must be read subject to
those statutory provisions.

Ray Thompson

Group Marketing Manager
Bradford Insulation Group
CSR Building Products Limited
ABN 55 008 631 356

If these statutory provisions apely, 10 the extent to which Bradford is able

to do so, its liability under those provisions witl be limited, at its option, to:

{a) the replacement of the goods, resupply of the services, or supply of
equivalent goods or services;

{b) the pavment of the cost of replacing the goods or supplying the services
again, or acquinng equivalent good or services;

{c} the repair of the gaods; or

{d} the payment of the cost of having the goods repaired.

HEALTH and SAFETY INFORMATICN

Information on health risks and safe handling of owr products is dispfayed
on the packaging and/ or the documentation accompanying them.
Additionat information is listed in product Material Safety Data Sheets
available from your regionat Bradford Insulation office or on our website
www.bradgfordinsulation.com.au.

*The life of the home is taken by Bradford to be 70 years from the date of product
mstallation, for the purpese of this warranty

RPN -
e




ABN 54 122 605 636
SURVEYING & DEVELOPMENT
U RV EY CONSULTANTS
Unit 16/429 The Boulevarde, KIRRAWEE .NSW 2232

your total surveymg solution Telephone: {02) 9521-8088  Facsimile: (02) 9521-8315
Email Address:. mail@isuryey.net.au:

13 October 2010 Our Ref: 1580 - ‘
‘ ' Your Ref: 0013011 OHANIAN & SARKISIAN

Eden Brae Homés Pty Ltd - I
PO:Box-7210 . : ' T
.BAULKHAM H|LLS BUSINESS PARK NSW 2153 : P S

'VAttenti_'qn‘:‘Ms.Cthe.LpVeﬁqge e 1 o

Land at Forestvulle

‘Local Govemment Area Warringah

Parish ofoanly Cove

County:of-Cumberiand

with frontage:to Duke Street

beiiig Lot 3 iniDeposited Plan: 209757
-and being. the:whole of the land.contained in

Cerbﬁcate of Title'Folio ldentifier 3/209757 dated 30/06/09 at 1:00pm

-"Survey
"'1'49/-\ Enwronrnent Planmng & Assessment Act) Application, we have attended the site- and have Iocated the posmon
-ofa. s:ngle storey bnck coltage roofed with tiles as shown on the attached:sketch: In-addition we have' deterrn[ned the
heights of the fi nlsh ﬂoors and ridge in relation to the bench mark found ad]acenl to the S|te as: shown on the attached: -
"sketch h

Environrnental Planning and Assessment Act B : s
;;Offsets from the-walls and-overhangs to the boundaries-are-as shown-upon; the attached sket :

. (Encurnbrgnces ; n :
“Upon.examination’ of thie ‘aforementioned Certificate of Title, | find that the propeny |s affected by
;-easements covenants and restncnon(s)

-NIL-

Yoursfalthfully -y
o—__‘\-\ ) .

\ JaceThomas, h,

ident: catron No. 1827

Z\memusaum EB.coc

1ol2
-Copyright @1SURVEY Pty Ld 2010



FINISHED LEVEL RL '
GARAGE My -
GROUND 12.18 p—
RIDGE 117.7 2 ISF
1
DP23666
2195
2 - DP209757
DP209757 o
"I e o
/"f p',."f:r
K WALL-BDY 2.4
= GUT-BDY 1.675
,.f‘ f ’ A / ,;-"‘f
P #ﬁ SINGLE STDREY ;"'
/ BRICK COTTAGE P y 1?2 7
WALL-BDY 2.44 - j—"” . A T"-E RD.F ) _/,.f" DP1088713
GUT-BDY 175 | re P
.»=’ / /{f 5 ;},/" ,‘l'(f i

SP65614 o WALL_-‘BDY"-i.'t.é,S"':‘
GUT-BDY 0.76,
BM CUT IN
TOP-KERB &

~ RL=111.48 AHD

DUKE

 (RuRVEY

your total surveying solution
ABN 54 122 605 636
16/42% THE BOULEVARDE, KIRRAWEE NSW 2232
-t/ - PO Box 55%, SUTHERLAND NSW 1499
PH (02) 9521 8088 FAX (02) 9521 6315 MOB 0418 477 341
Email: mait@isurvey.net.au

| “PLAN SHOWING THE POSITION & HEIGHTS OF THE.
EXISTING COTTAGE IN RELATION TO THE BOUNDARIES &

ADJACENT BENCH MARK.OVER LOT 3 IN DP209757

- KNOWN AS No:.41A DUKE STREI;[/F ESL
- JOB NO: 1580

SCALE 1:2
DATE OF SURVEY: 13.10.10

L YOUR REF: 0013011 OHANIAN.3 SARKISIAN.

LG

ACE THOMAS ARGON
E@GISTERED, U V AOR




kS Ry .
~~-Registered Syp

Unit 16/429 The Boulevarde, KIRRAWEE NSW.2232,
your total surveying solution Telephone: (02) 9545 7447  Facsimile: {02):95216315
Email Address: mail@isurvey.net:ay

ABN 54 122 605 636.
SURVEYING & DEVELOPMENT
l | R‘/ E I CONSULTANTS .

21 July 2010 o Qur Ref: 1580
YourRef: 0013011 OHANIAN!SARKISIAN'

Eden Brae Homes Pty Ltd
POBox 7210 . )
BAULKHAM HIELS'BUSINESS PARK NSW 2153

Attention; Ms Chioe Loveridge

Land af Forestville

Local Govemment Area Warnngah

Parish of Manly. Cove

County of Cumbérand

with a frontage;to:Duke Streét

being Lot 3 in' Deposited Ptan 209757

and being the whole.of+the fand.contained in

Certifi cate of Tltie Foho Identifier 3/209757 dated 30/06/09 at 1:00pm

Survey ~ o
In accordance: Wilh -your lnstructlons we have undertaken a-survey to determine the location in respect,_‘t :
boundaries and:the heigfit in relation to the bench mark found adjacent to the site of the timber: formwefk
identification-and/or’ bundmg purposes : o

Enviroriniental Planmng aind Assessmeht Act
Offsets fromjthe:timber_fennwork: to.the boundaries are as shown upon the sketch..

. .Encumbrances. ;...
Upon examlnatlon Athe aforemenhoned Ceitificate of Tltle I find that the property is affected by the fol!ow
easements covenants:and restncnon( ):

NIL-

Yours faithful!y

ation: No 1327’-

Z.\Forrnumm! 5so|=w doc

10f2
Copyright 5SURVEY Pty Ltd 2009



PLEASE NOTE:

THE PROPOSED COTTAGE LOCATION IN RELATION TO THE BOUNDARIES HAS BEEN

BASED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SUPPLIED BY EDEN BRAE HOMES PTY LTD

JOB-Nor AWST , AMENDMENT: ISSUE G, DATED: T2.12.09 Y —
ALL CLEARAMCES AND BUILDING DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BE €HECKED AGAINST 'Z

APPROVED CONSTRUCTICON ISSUE PLANS PRIOR T0 THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.

7
DP23666
7155
|,3f
2 DP209757
DP209757 : -
N2
'DP1088713
TIMBER
FORMWORK
FORMWORK-BDY _ ,/
TP PAb ,,f-“"
< RLMSS
SP65611+ - /;’ ' “;(»5‘3' FQRHWURK-BDY
’ ‘ 1495
2
ISR
Zn
2195 .

BM CUT'IN
TOP KERB £
RL=111.48 AHD

DUKE ~ STREET

PLAN'SHOWING THE: POSITION & HEIGHT OF THE TIMBER

BSURVEY | FORMWORK FOR THE PROPOSED COTTAGE

OVER LOT 3 IN DP209757

. H I L e w’ . o
ABN 54 122 605 636 KNOWN AS No.41A DUKE: STREET» FORESTYVI
167429 THE BOULEVARDE, KIRRAWEE NSW 2232
t/o - PO Box 559, SUTHERLAND NSW 1499 JOB NO: 1580 SCALE 1: UO
PH [02} 9545 1847 FAX 102) 9521 6315 M0OB D418 L77 341 DATE OF SURVEY: 21.07.10 ( JACE THOM PREARSON
Email: mail@isurvey.net.au VAN DEC. ARITINAY1 NLIAKIAK @ 'C ADWICIAN BLRICTEDER © FYNR
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PLEASE NOTE:

THE PROPOSED COTTAGE LOCATION IN RELATION TO THE BOUNDARIES HAS BEEN
BASED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING SUPPLIED BY EDEN BRAE HOMES PTY LTD

JOB Mo: ARS13, AMEMOMENT: ISSUE G , DATED: 12.12.09

ALL CLEARANCES AND BUILDING DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BE CHECKED AGAINST

APPROVED CONSTRUCTION ISSUE PLANS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS.
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3
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/f - B . o
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WALL-BDY™T] — [ — vl ’ e o7 o o
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fra B A e . e o o
[y b - ..". 4 -'J' - " ta
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I
BM CUT N
TOP KERB &
RL=111:48 AHD .
PLAN SHOWING THE MARKS PLACED TO'DEFINE THE
" I}RVEY POSITION OF THE PROPOSED COTTAGE
Ymm ution OVER LOT 3 IN DP209752
ABN S6 122,605 636 KNOWN AS No.41A DUKE STREET, FORES VI
o P0 Box 553, COTHER s s sa JOB NO: 1580 SCALE1:200 " (e
PH 182] 9545 7647 FAX pml 95216315 MDB 0418 477 341 DATE OF SURVEY: 28.06.10 RSON
Emal: mad@isurvey.aet.ou YOUR REF: GHANIAN & SARKISIAN 001301 EYOR




